MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(A state University established under Haryana Act. No. 25 of 1975) (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade)

SPORTS OFFICE

NO.SPORTS/CC/2021-22/<u>24092-</u>97 Date: 26-12-2011

To

The Dean/Principal/Director

- 1. M.K.J.K.M., ROHTAK
- 2. TR(PG)GC, SONEPAT
- 3. UTD, MDU, ROHTAK

4. VMM, ROHTAK

5. SH.LNHC, ROHTAK

6. VASM, BAHADURGARH

Sub:

Coaching Camp for M.D.U. Kho-Kho (W) team, 2022-23

Sir/Madam,

The following student player(s) of your College/Institute has/have been selected to attend a Coaching Camp of the University Kho-Kho (W) team, 2022-23 scheduled to be held at Saini College, Rohtak from 27/12/2022 to 01/01/2023. He/They may kindly be directed to report on 27/12/2022 at 10:00 a.m. in Saini College, Rohtak. While coming to attend the Coaching Camp, She/they may be directed to bring with her/him/them College/Institute I-cards(current session), 10th, 12th,Graduation & Post Graduation Mark Sheet copy, Aadhar Card, etc. and two recent passport size photographs. After the Coaching Camp the University Kho-Kho (W) team, 2022-23 will leave for participation in N.Z.I.U. Kho-Kho (W) Championship going to be held at C.R.S.U., lind, from 02.01.2023 to 06.01.2023.

Kho-Kho (W)

Sr.No.	Name of Student(s)	College/Institute
1.,	MUSKAN, MUNESH, PRIYANKA, TINA, ASHI MITTAL, CHOOTI, MEGHA	VMM, ROHTAK
2.	PARVEEN NISHA, NEHA, KHUSHBOO, DIKSHA, KAJAL,	MKJKM, ROHTAK
3.	SIMRAN	SH.LNHC, ROHTAK
4.	NISHA	UTD, MDU, ROHTAK
5.	NEERAJ, POOJA	VASM, BAHADURGARH
6.	BINDU, TANNU, KANCHAN, NEHA BHARTI, NIDHI	TR(PG)GC, SONEPAT

Note: Only DA will be paid to Student/Players as per MDUSC rules

You are, therefore, requested kindly direct the above student player(s) of your College/Institute to attend the above said coaching camp.

Kindly acknowledge its receipt.

Yours Sincerely,

Secretary, MDUSO

Endst.

Sports /C.C./20 22 / 24098-24105 Date: 26-12-22

A copy of the above is forwarded to following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dr. Monika Verma, President, MDUSC, M.D.U., Rohtak (Principal, TR(PG)GC, Sonepat),
- 2. O.S.D., Directorate of Sports, M.D.U., Rohtak
- 3. Dy, Director Sports
- 4. Director, University Computer Center to please upload the letter on University website.
- 5. Dealing Assistant/Clerk, Sports Office, M.D.U, Rohtak for advance and adjustment.
- 5. Smt. Munni Joon, Coach & In-Charge, Coaching Camp
- 7. Smt. Mousam, Kho-Kho Asstt. Coach, Coaching Camp.